
AB8 2X

V34

V35

B18 2X
AB10

AB5

AB7

V33

AB6

B23 10X
AB1

B17 2X

AB2

Z15 24X
Z14 4X

AB3

AB9 2XB34 52X

V36 4X

AB11

B19 4X

V35

V37 4X Z20 12X

B32 2X

B16 4X

Z21 8X

AB5

AB4

AB4

Z12 4X

Z22 4X

Z15 8X

Z22 8X

V35

Z12 4X

Z22 8X

Z15 4X

Z13 16X

Z15 12X

Z22 12X

Z22 24X

Z22 4X

2

2

2

2

1

1
SEE J-HOOK
DETAIL

SEE J-HOOK
DETAIL

SEE SPOTTER 
STAND DETAIL

SEE SPOTTER 
STAND DETAIL

Z22 16X

Z13 8X

Z22 8X
Z22 8X

Z15 8X

Z22 8X

Z12 8X

Z22 4X

Z15 4X

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name

Service X-
ploded/QTY.

AB1 102-512 WELDMENT, REAR BASE 1

AB2 102-519 1

AB3 102-520 1

AB4 102-106 2

AB5 102-107 WELDMENT, LH POST 2

AB6 102-521 WELDMENT, LH WEIGHT STORAGE 1

AB7 102-522 WELDMENT, RH WEIGHT STORAGE 1

AB9 103-416 WELDMENT, SAFETY 2

B32 850-109 2" TUBING EXTRUSION 2

B16 836-502 1/4" ABS 4

Z21 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK; 8

Z20 813-402 SCREW;BHC;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK 12

V35 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 5

V33 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

V34
862-247_862-
298WW_FW1
3-V60_JIS

Decal, Warning Plate Loaded, Eng 1

16 160-012 SUB-ASSEMBLY; LEFT J-HOOK 3x3 1

17 160-013 SUB-ASSEMBLY; RIGHT J-HOOK 3x 3 1

18 160-016 SPOTTER STAND D-SERIES LH 1

19 160-017 SPOTTER STAND RH D-SERIES 1

B17 850-006 Plastic End Cap 2

B19 850-071 3" x 3" End Cap 4

Z14 810-617 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 4.25;ZN; 4

Z13 810-616 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 4.00;ZN; 24

Z12 810-612 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.00;ZN; 32

Z22 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.438XΦ1.000X.063;ZN; 120

Z15 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 60

B23 858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 10

28 850-085 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 5LB 2

29 850-087 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 25LB 4

30 850-088 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 45LB 2

31 850-086 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 10LB 2

B34 850-067 7/16" HOLE PLUG; NYLON 52

V36 862-219 Decal, Varsity PR 4

V37 862-228 Decal, D47 lower 4

AB10 103-415 PULL-UP BAR ASSEMBLY 1

36 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 2

37 862-105 5.5" RUBBER GRIP 2

B18 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 2

39 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8

40 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 2

AB11 101-762 WELDMENT, SUPPORT 1

AB8 102-525 2

VARSITY POWER RACK
D47 M SERIES SERVICE

2013.JUN.03LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2017.JAN.4LMB

(Racks & Platforms)



D47 M
SHOWN IN EXPLODED VIEW

ON SHEET 1

D4-N M
WITHOUT 

SPOTTER STAND

ITEM NO.
PART 

NUMBER
English Part Name D47-N/QTY.

1 102-512 WELDMENT, REAR BASE 1

2 102-519 1

3 102-520 1

4 102-106 2

5 102-107 WELDMENT, LH POST 2

6 102-521 WELDMENT, LH WEIGHT STORAGE 1

7 102-522 WELDMENT, RH WEIGHT STORAGE 1

8 103-416 WELDMENT, SAFETY 2

9 850-109 2" TUBING EXTRUSION 2

10 836-502 1/4" ABS 4

11 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK; 8

12 813-402 SCREW;BHC;.250-20 x 0.50;BLK 12

13 854-864 LABEL; SERIAL N0. 4" X 1.5" 1

14 854-046 DECAL,MATRIX LOGO 11X1 (280MM) BLK 5

15 160-012 SUB-ASSEMBLY; LEFT J-HOOK 3x3 1

16 160-013 SUB-ASSEMBLY; RIGHT J-HOOK 3x 3 1

17 850-006 Plastic End Cap 2

18 850-071 3" x 3" End Cap 4

19 810-617 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 4.25;ZN; 4

20 810-616 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 4.00;ZN; 24

21 810-612 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.00;ZN; 32

22 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.438XΦ1.000X.063;ZN; 120

23 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN; 60

24 858-259 FLAT BUMPER - WEIGHT HORN 10

25 850-085 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 5LB 2

26 850-087 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 25LB 4

27 850-088 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 45LB 2

28 850-086 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 10LB 2

29 850-067 7/16" HOLE PLUG; NYLON 60

30 862-219 Decal, Varsity PR 4

31 862-228 Decal, D47 lower 4

32 838-252 CAP, END TUBE, 31.8MM 2

33 862-105 5.5" RUBBER GRIP 2

34 850-033 1 1/2" Round End Cap 2

35 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 8

36 838-254 COLLAR, TUBE, 31.8MM 2

37
862-247_862-
298WW_FW13-
V60_JIS

Decal, Warning Plate Loaded, Eng 1

38 101-762 WELDMENT, SUPPORT 1

39 102-525 2

40 103-415 PULL-UP BAR ASSEMBLY 1

VARSITY POWER RACK
D47 M SERIES SERVICE

2013.JUN.03LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2017.JAN.4LMB

(Racks & Platforms)



Z4 2 X

AB1

B11

B8

Z3 4 X

B7

Z5 2 X

B2

B6

*NOTE: ASSEMBLY MAY VARY 
FOR SPECIFC J-HOOK ASSEMBLY & 
OPPOSITE MOUNTING ORIENTATION
(SEE BOM FOR PART NUMBERS)

V10

Z9 4 X

SEE NOTE

SEE NOTE

SEE NOTE

IMAGE MAY VARY SLIGHTLY
 SEE BOM FOR PART NUMBER

160-012160-013

160-001 

160-067 160-068 

160-062160-063

160-000 
(SHOWN EXPLODED)

ITEM 
NO.

PART 
NUMBER English Part Name SERVICE 

EXPLODED/QTY.

AB1 102-892 WELDMENT, JHOOK RH 1

B2 700-549 1" HDPE 1

Z3 818-104 1/4" BLACK FLAT WASHER 4

Z4 813-408 1/4-20 UNC X 2.0 2

Z5 817-410 NUT;NLK;.250-20;BLACK;TALL; 2

6 160-011 ROUND KNOB-SPRING PIN  
ASSEMBLY 1

B7 836-508 1/4" ABS 1

B8 836-501 1/4" ABS 1

Z9 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;ZN; 4

V10 854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1

B11 858-299 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 102-894 1

2 700-549 1" HDPE 1

3 817-410 NUT;NLK;.250-20;BLACK;TALL; 2

4 818-104 1/4" BLACK FLAT WASHER 4

5 160-011 ROUND KNOB-SPRING PIN  
ASSEMBLY 1

6 858-299 1

7 836-508 1/4" ABS 1

8 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;ZN; 4

9 836-501 1/4" ABS 1

10 854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1

11 813-408 1/4-20 UNC X 2.0 2

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 102-895 WELDMENT, RH JHOOK 1

2 700-549 1" HDPE 1

3 160-011 ROUND KNOB-SPRING PIN  
ASSEMBLY 1

4 858-299 1

5 836-508 1/4" ABS 1

6 836-501 1/4" ABS 1

7 854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1

8 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;ZN; 4

9 817-410 NUT;NLK;.250-20;BLACK;TALL; 2

10 818-104 1/4" BLACK FLAT WASHER 4

11 813-408 1/4-20 UNC X 2.0 2

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

De
fa

ul
t/Q

TY
.

1 102-893 WELDMENT, JHOOK LH 1

2 700-549 1" HDPE 1

3 818-104 1/4" BLACK FLAT WASHER 4

4 813-408 1/4-20 UNC X 2.0 2

5 817-410 NUT;NLK;.250-20;BLACK;TALL; 2

6 160-011 ROUND KNOB-SPRING PIN  
ASSEMBLY 1

7 836-508 1/4" ABS 1

8 836-501 1/4" ABS 1

9 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;ZN; 4

10 854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1

11 858-299 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 103-265 xxx 1

2 818-104 1/4" BLACK FLAT WASHER 4

3 700-549 1" HDPE 1

4 813-408 1/4-20 UNC X 2.0 2

5 817-410 NUT;NLK;.250-20;BLACK;TALL; 2

6 160-011 ROUND KNOB-SPRING PIN  
ASSEMBLY 1

7 836-508 1/4" ABS 1

8 836-501 1/4" ABS 1

9 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;ZN; 4

10 854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1

11 858-299 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 103-264 DOPT1R 1

2 700-549 1" HDPE 1

3 818-104 1/4" BLACK FLAT WASHER 4

4 813-408 1/4-20 UNC X 2.0 2

5 817-410 NUT;NLK;.250-20;BLACK;TALL; 2

6 836-508 1/4" ABS 1

7 836-501 1/4" ABS 1

8 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;ZN; 4

9 854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1

10 858-299 1

11 160-011 ROUND KNOB-SPRING PIN  
ASSEMBLY 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

De
fa

ul
t/Q

TY
.

1 103-262 OPT1R 1

2 700-549 1" HDPE 1

3 160-011 ROUND KNOB-SPRING PIN  
ASSEMBLY 1

4 817-410 NUT;NLK;.250-20;BLACK;TALL; 2

5 813-408 1/4-20 UNC X 2.0 2

6 818-104 1/4" BLACK FLAT WASHER 4

7 836-508 1/4" ABS 1

8 836-501 1/4" ABS 1

9 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;ZN; 4

10 858-299 1

11 854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

De
fa

ul
t/Q

TY
.

1 103-263 xxx 1

2 700-549 1" HDPE 1

3 818-104 1/4" BLACK FLAT WASHER 4

4 813-408 1/4-20 UNC X 2.0 2

5 817-410 NUT;NLK;.250-20;BLACK;TALL; 2

6 160-011 ROUND KNOB-SPRING PIN  
ASSEMBLY 1

7 836-508 1/4" ABS 1

8 836-501 1/4" ABS 1

9 812-402 SCREW;FH;.250-20 x 0.50;ZN; 4

10 854-026 LABEL, J-HOOK SELECTOR 1

11 858-299 1

J-HOOK ASSEMBLY
160-000 SERVICE

13.12.31LMB

DWG NO.

DATE

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE

UPDATED BY:
  



5

10

2

8 3 X

1

3 4 X

4
IMAGE WILL VARY SLIGHTLY FOR 
OPPOSITE MOUNTING ORIENTATION
(SEE BOM FOR PART NUMBER)

NOTE:  ASSEMBLY MOUNTING ORIENTATION 
WILL VARY FOR RIGHT AND LEFT 
SPOTTER STAND ASSEMBLY
(SEE BOM FOR PART NUMBERS) 

6

7 8 X

9

SPOTTER STAND 
RIGHT ORIENTATION

SPOTTER STAND 
LEFT ORIENTATION

(SHOWN EXPLODED)

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name service 

exploded/QTY.

1 102-018 1

2 102-402 1

3 850-010 1 1/2" X 2" END CAP 4

4 810-611 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 2.75;ZN; 1

5 810-617 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 4.25;ZN; 1

6 810-623 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 5.50;ZN; 1

10 810-615 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.75;ZN; 1

7 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.406XΦ1.000X.0
63;ZN; 8

9 817-006 NUT;HX;.375-16;ZN; 1

8 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN;TALL; 3

ITEM NO. PART 
NUMBER English Part Name

Q
TY

.

1 102-017 1

2 102-401 1

3 850-010 1 1/2" X 2" END CAP 4

4 810-617 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 4.25;ZN; 1

5 810-623 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 5.50;ZN; 1

6 810-615 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.75;ZN; 1

7 810-612 SCREW;HH;.375-16 x 3.00;ZN; 1

8 817-406 NUT;NLK;.375-16;ZN;TALL; 3

9 818-006 WASHER;FLT;USS;Φ0.406XΦ1.000X.0
63;ZN; 8

10 817-008 NUT;HX;.500-13;ZN; 1

SPOTTER STAND D-SERIES
160-016 & 160-017 SERVICE

2013.APR.02LMB

DWG NO.

DATE:

DRAWN BY:

DESCRIPTION:

DATE:

UPDATED BY: 2015.MAR.10L.M.B.

(Power Racks)



K5
K6

K8

K7

K4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
K4 850-084 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 2.5LB 1
K5 850-085 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 5LB 1
K6 850-086 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 10LB 1
K7 850-087 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 25LB 1
K8 850-088 END CAP WEIGHT HORN 45LB 1

KIT8 WEIGHT HORNS

13.01.25
DATE

UPDATED:

DWG.  NO.

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN:

DATE
----

LMB

WEIGHT HORN KIT



Z1 4 X

K1

K3

K2

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER English Part Name
0-12 inch 
long/QTY

.
K1 855-253 COLLAR, TUBE, 25.4MM 1
K2 838-251 CAP, END TUBE, 25.4MM ID 1
K3 858-324 1" ID Rubber Grip 1FT

Z1 862-014 SCREW,SET M6 X1 4

KIT1 HAND GRIP

13.03.26
DATE

UPDATED:

DWG.  NO.

DESCRIPTION:

DRAWN:

DATE
----

LMB

HAND GRIP .945 DIA (24MM) 0-12 INCHES LONGHAND GRIP


	D47 M Series Main Drawing 3.pdf
	Sheet1
	Drawing View5

	Sheet2
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7


	160-012 or 160-013 (2)
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11


	160-016 or 160-017 (3)
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View15


	160-055
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


	160-058
	Sheet1
	Drawing View1



